RESOLUTION NO. 2025-88
CHANGE ORDER #1 FINAL FOR
RESURFACING OF HORNBERGER AVENUE
RICHARD T. BARRETT PAVING COMPANY, INC.
400 PROSPECT STREET, TRENTON, NJ, 08618

WHEREAS, the Township Council authorized the Township Engineer, of Remington &
Vernick Engineers, to prepare plans, specifications and obtain bids for Resurfacing of Hornberger
Avenue; and

WHEREAS, the Township Engineer, Remington & Vernick Engineers, received the bids on
May 29, 2024, at 10:00 A.M.; and

WHEREAS, the contract was awarded to: Richard T. Barrett Paving Company, Inc., 400
Prospect Street, Trenton, NJ, 08618; and

WHEREAS, Township Engineer, Douglas M. Johnson, P.E., C.M.E. has recommended Change
Order #1 Final in the amount of $39,037.74 to increase the Total Final Contract Amount to $234,963.24
(see Schedule A).

WHEREAS, Council accepts the recommendation of Township Engineer.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Township of Florence,
County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, that Change Order #1 Final for Resurfacing of Hornberger
Avenue is hereby approved as recommended.

Sk sk sk sk sk sk ok ko sk sk ok sk sk sk i skoskok ok ok ok sk ok sk ok skook ok
Certification of Funds by CFO:
Account # Amount
General Capital
MA” 2023 NJDOT Local Aid Change Order #1 $39,037.74
Total Final Contract Amount $234,963.24

Michelle Chiemiego, CFO

EE R dhhkhhwkihr Fhidhhthhd

I, NANCY L. ERLSTON, CLERK of the Township of Florence, County of Burlington, State
of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of the Resolution approved by,

Township Council at their April 16, 2025 meeting. /h
LRIAN0 x\/ 30' Enlilom

NancyT Enl ton RMC
Township Clerk

Note: This Resolution authorizes a change order for the contract for the Resurfacing of Hornberger
Avenue.




REMINGTON SR B |

2059 Springdale Road

RV I= | &VERNICK Cherry Hil N) 08003

O: (856) 795-9595

1301 ENG‘NEERS F: (856) 795-1882

February 25, 2025

Mr. Thomas A. Sahol, Township Administrator
Township of Florence

711 Broad Street

Florence, New Jersey 08518

Re:  Township of Florence
FY’ 2023 NJDOT Municipal Aid Resurfacing of Hornberger Avenue
Approved State Aid Change Order #1 Final
RVE #0315 T 010

Dear Mr. Sahol:

Attached, please find the approval of Change Order #1 Final from NJDOT, in connection with the above-
referenced project.

For your convenience, the changes to the contract have been provided below:

e Original Contract Amount, As Awarded: $195,925.50
e State Aid Change Order #1 Final + $ 39.037.74
Total Final Contract Amount $234,963.24

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,
REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS

,—»"&*"3 T

Douglas M. Johnson, P.E., CML.E.
Senior Associate

I

DMJ/kn
Enclosure(s)

cc: Michelle Chiemiego, CFO
Nancy L. Erlston, Clerk
Lou Rodia, RVE
Mark Lodato, RVE



LA Change Order (LACO) - 2

Project:

Process
Document:

Current Workflow
Step:

Subject:

Status:

Contractor Change
Order Document:

LPA Backup
Documentation for
Supplemental
Iltems:

As-Built Quantities
Sheet:

Final Change
Order:

Fuel Price
Adjustment
Worksheet:

Asphalt Price
Adjustment
Worksheet:

Core Testing
Waiver:

DS-8S-PD:

IRI Form:

Penalty
Calculation
Worksheet:

LA-2023 MA Florence
Township Hornberger Avenue
Phase IV Improvements 03

LACO -2
Finish
State Aid Change Order #1

Final

Approved

0315 T010 Revised CO #1 Final signed.pdf

0315t010 Payment #2 Final.pdf

Yes

CO Templates

Project Number:

Overall Due Date:

Step Due Date:

2023-MA-00146

0315T010 Fuel Asphalt Price Adjustment Updated 2023.08.10.pdf

CO Templates

0315T010 Fuel Asphalt Price Adjustment Updated 2023.08.10.pdf

0315t006 Core Waiver Request - signed.pdf




Overall Contract
Information:

Amount of Original
Contract:

Adjusted amount
Based on Change
Order:

Percent Change in
Contract:

State Sharing Portion

State Not Sharing
Amount:

Eligible State
Sharing:

Grant Amount:

195,925.5

234,963.24

19.92

4,507.02

230,456.22

271,600

Non-participating items

Non-participating
items:

Current Change
Order Information:

Extra:

Reduction:

Supplemental:

Total Change:

State Participating
Amount:

Commitment
Adjustment
Amount:

73,309.59

-34,271.85

39,037.74

230,456.22

34,530.72

State prevailing wage rate for Traffic Director, Flagger is $86.63 per hour. And not $120 per

hour.

Commitment Change Details

Commitment:

LAMP - 00001 - Bid / Award
Resolution

Status: Approved Company: Florence Township
Date of Change: 02.10.2025 Reason Code: Final Qty Adjustment
(Changes)
Created: 02.10.2025 (Kathleen Approved: 02.20.2025 (Thomas
Niemann) Berryman)
Commitment Change Items _ ’
# Commitment ' Description Budget Line Item Funding Rule Current Change
Item Commitment Amount
Amount
001 001 Construction HCST.00000.5CN.A0000 2023-480- 230,456.22 34,530.72
078-6320-

10-APE-



6010-
Burlington-
MA

Totals 230,456.22  34,530.72

Comments

Thomas Berryman,yNJDOT, 02.11.2025 12:23 PM
this should go to your supervisor for review.

Attached Documents

File Name ' Attached By Date Attached Step
0315 T010 Revised CO #1 Final signed.pdf Niemann, " 02.10.2025 Start
Kathleen
(Remington &

Vernick Engineers)

0315t010 Payment #2 Final.pdf Niemann, 02.10.2025 Start
Kathleen
(Remington &
Vernick Engineers)

0315T010 Fuel Asphalt Price - Niemann, 02.10.2025 Start
Adjustment Updated 2023.08.10.pdf Kathleen

(Remington &

Vernick Engineers)

0315T010 Fuel Asphalt Price Niemann, 02.10.2025 Start
Adjustment Updated 2023.08.10.pdf Kathleen

(Remington &

Vernick Engineers)

0315t006 Core Waiver Request - Niemann, 02.10.2025 Start
signed.pdf Kathleen
(Remington &

Vernick Engineers)



